

**ORDER BELOW EX. 62 IN ARBITRATION REGULAR DARKHAST
NO. 511 OF 2022**

(The Nashik Merchant Cooperative Bank Limited, Nashik vs. M/s.
Basa Infra Blacks Pvt. Ltd. and others)

Perused the application filed by Judgment debtors praying that the orders below Ex. 32 and 42 may kindly be set aside as the decree holder bank has withdrawn the objection raise and their letter is attached herewith. Perused the say of the decree holder bank and it gave no objection for setting aside the orders below Ex. 32 and 42. Heard both the parties counsels. Perused the annexed letter of decree holder bank. Considering the same and the no objection given the common order below Ex. 32 and 42 is hereby set aside. Accordingly application is allowed.

sd/-xxx

Date : 01.03.2024

(R. R. Rathi)
District Judge-6 Nashik